
Interested and affected parties 

farm name portion Portion Number Landowner telephone number Email Address

Farm Cyrilsford 4218 1 D D D VENTURES CC

Farm Cyrilsford 4218 7 D D D VENTURES CC

Farm Cyrilsford 4218 4 D D D VENTURES CC

Farm Cyrilsford 4218 6 D D D VENTURES CC

Farm Cyrilsford 4218 24

Farm Cyrilsford 4218 25

Farm Cyrilsford 4218 RE

Mgai 16801 14 MSELEKU HERBERT BHEKI

Mgai 16801 15 SKOSANA MATUTA TIMOTHY

Mgai 16801 17 NDLOVU DERRICK THEMBINKOSI

Mgai 16801 18

AMADUNGE COMMUNAL 

PROPERTY ASSOC

Lot A Ifafa 3833 RE D D D VENTURES CC

Blake 4212 RE D D D VENTURES CC

Deverell's Peak 4214 RE D D D VENTURES CC

Name of Department Contact person Address Email Address Phone number

Dept. of Economic Development, Tourism and 

Environmental Affairs - Coastal Management Omar Parak

Private Bag X9059, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3200

Omar.Parak@kznedtea.gov.za, 

Melissa.Packree@kznedtea.gov.za

, 

Nokulunga.Nxumalo@kznedtea.go

v.za (082)3302136

KwaZulu-Natal Cooperative Governance and 

Traditional Affairs Nhlanhla Mpondi

330 Langalibalele Street, 

Pietermaritzburg

Nhlanhla.Mpondi@kznedtea.gov.z

a, ramburans@dws.gov.za, 

AboobakerH@dws.gov.za (082)9207327

Kwazulu Natal: Department of Water & 

Sanitation

Naidoov@dws.gov.za,AboobakerH

@dws.gov.za, Mngoma-

MadibeJ@dws.gov.za

Michéle Schmid Private Bag X9043

michele.schmid@kzntransport.gov

.za (033)3550581

Judy Reddy Pietermaritzburg 3200 Judy.Reddy@Kzntransport.gov.za

rick@venturenet.co.za

rick@venturenet.co.za

Department of Transport 

0396991550 / (039) 

699-1550  /   039 699 

1725

0396991550 / (039) 

699-1550  /   039 699 

1725

mailto:rick@venturenet.co.za
mailto:rick@venturenet.co.za
mailto:rick@venturenet.co.za
mailto:rick@venturenet.co.za
mailto:rick@venturenet.co.za
mailto:rick@venturenet.co.za
mailto:rick@venturenet.co.za


KwaZulu-Natal Department of Agriculture and 

Rural Development. Ntokozo Gumede 

Cnr Link rd and R102, Stanger 

Central, KwaDukuza, 4450

Ntokozo.gumede@kzndard.gov.za

, Matho.Gwala@kzndard.gov.za; 

Alson.Cwele@kzndard.gov.za, 

Nsontangane@dffe.gov.za, 

PMBResourceCentre@dffe.gov.za 032 437 7500

KwaZulu-Natal Cooperative Governance and 

Traditional Affairs Nhlanhla khumako

330 Langalibalele Street, 

Pietermaritzburg nhlanhla.khumako@kzncogta.gov.za

Dominic Wiener

Queen Elizabeth Park, 1 Peter 

brown street, Montrose, PMB, 

3201 Dominic.Wieners@kznwildlife.com 033 - 845 1458

Felicity Elliot PO Box 13053, Cascades, 3202 elliotf@kznwildlife.com

086 532 6442 , 

338451437

Dr Boyd Escott

52 Bowen Ave, Glenmore, 

Durban,  4001
escottb@kznwildlife.com

Dinesree Thambu 3202 dinesree.thambu@kznwildlife.com (033)8451425

eia@kznwildlife.com

Ugu District Municipality Musawenkosi Dladla 
28 Connor Street, Port 

Shepstone,  4240, PO Box 33, 

Port Shepstone, 4240

Musawenkosi.dladla@ugu.gov.za, 

Sihle.Mbatha@ugu.gov.za, 

Noloyiso.Walingo@ugu.gov.za

082 099 1538

Weziwe Tshabalala 195 Langalibalele Street, archaeology@amafapmb.co.za (033)3426097

Pietermaritzburg (033)3946543

Bernadet Pawandiwa bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za (033)3946552

(033)9465430

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Fisheries
Mulalo Sundani 

Private Bag x 93, 110 Hamilton 

Street, Pretoria (Arcadia) , 0001

Msundani@dffe.gov.za, 

tsibozana@dffe.gov.za, 

NSontangane@dffe.gov.za

(076)0216115, 

(012)3095865

Commission on Restitution of Land rights Ms Lynn Boucher

139 Langalibalele Street, 

Pietermaritzburg 3201 lynn.boucher@drdlr.gov.za (033)3412600

Sthembiso khumalo sthembiso.khumalo@dalrrd.gov.za;

mbuthosipho18@gmail.com; 

msawenkosis41@gmail.com

Mahlobo Ntobela Ward 6  umdoni munipality lungisareggie@gmail.com

Cllr Dlamini

Ward 6 concillor umdoni 

munipality ntombelabheki@gmail.com

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and 

Rural Development

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife

Kwazulu Natal Provincial Heritage Resources 

Authority (AMAFA)

mailto:lungisareggie@gmail.com
mailto:ntombelabheki@gmail.com


Varunad Umdoni munipality Varunad@umdoni.gov.za

mailto:Varunad@umdoni.gov.za



